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Feedback was prepared with the help of questionnaires. Feedback forms were

scale.

collected from teachers, students, parents, employers and alumni. Response
expected from them on curriculumwas record on following table by using 4-point

A) STUDENT FEEDBACK
A) ABOUT TEACHER
1. USE OF TEACHING TOOLS IN THE CLASSROOM
Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 160
Satisfied 169
Neutral 33
Dissatisfied 18
Total 380
USE OF TEACHING TOOLS IN THE CLASSROOM

Satisfied
449
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2. USE OF ICT IN THE CLASSROOM

3.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 180
Satisfied 136
Neutral 41

Dissatisfied 23
Total 380

USE OF ICT IN THE CLASSROOM

Dissatisfied

Satisfied
36%

INTERACTION OF TEACHERS WITH THE STUDENTS

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satis{ied 163
Satisfied 156
Neutral 39
Dissatisfied 22

Total 380

INTERACTION OF TEACHERS WITH THE STUDENTS

Dissatisfied

Satisfied
41%
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4. TOPIC PRESENTATION BY THE TEACHER

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 153
Satisfied 123
Neutral 63

Dissatis(ied 41
Total 380

TOPIC PRESENTATION BY THE TEACHER

Dissatislied

Satislied
32%

5. TEACHING PERFORMANCE OF THE TEACHER

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 130
Satisfied 163
Neutral 54

Dissatisfied 33
Total 380

TEACHING PERFORMANCE OF THE TEACIHER

Satisflied
43%
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6. TEACHER BEHAVIOR WITH STUDENTS

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 165
Satisfied 125
Neutral 59
Dissatisfied 31
Total 380

TEACHER BEHAVIOR WITH STUDENTS

satisfied

33%

B) ADMISSION PROCESS
1) AVAILABILITY OF FORMS

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 152
Satisfied 155
Neutral 47

Dissatis{ied 26
Total 380

AVAILABILITY OF FORMS

atisyiea

Satisfied
A1%
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2) GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING DURING THE ADMISSION PROCESS

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 154
Satisfied 169
Neutral 46

Dissatisfied 11
Total 380

GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING DURING THE ADMISSION
PROCESS

Satisfied
44%

3) OFFICIAL PROCESS OF ADMISSION

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 185
Satisfied 125
Neutral 44

Dissatislied 26
Total 380

OFFICIAL PROCESS OF ADMISSION

Satisfied

S350/
33%
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C) SERVICES PROVIDED BY THEADMINISTRATIVE STAFF (OFFICE)

1. OFFICE TIME

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 163
Satisfied 145
Neutral 47

Dissatisfied 25
Total 380

2. OFFICE STAFF

_ OFFICETIME

Salisfied
38%

No of Students

Feedback
Extremely satisfied 153
Satisfied 131
Neutral 61
Dissatislied 35
Total 380

_ OFFICE STAFF

Satisfied

35Y%




Feedback Analysis Repﬁﬁ;ﬁm‘ii?‘_

3. COOPERATION DURING THE OFFICE WORK

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 196
Satisfied 99
Neutral 56

Dissatisfied 29
Total 380

COOPERATION DURING THE OFFICE WORK

Dis=satisfi

Satisfied

26%

D) LIBRARY FACILITIES
1. LIBRARY TIME

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 154
Satisfied 169
Neutral 41

Dissatisfied 16
Total 380

LIBRARY TIME

Satisfied
445%

xtremely satisfied
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2. LIBRARY STAFF
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Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 163
Satisfied 145
Neutral 48

Dissatisfied 24
Total 380
LIBRARY STAFF

Dissatisfied
Gof
Neutral @4

Extremaly satisficd

Satisfied
38%
3. COOPERATION DURING THE LIBRARY WORK
Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 184
Satisfied 105
Neutral 59
Dissatisfied 32
Total 380

COOPERATION DURING THE LIBRARY WORK

Miccatictiad
Dissatistied

Satisfied
28%

T




-------

Feedback Analysis Report 2020-21

e
]"c'_,,-: i

el

5V“f- -

Y

4. AVAILABILITY OF BOOKS, JOURNALS AND OTHER RESOURCES

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 176
Satislied 139
Neutral 48
Dissatisfied 17
Total 380
AVAILABILITY OF BOOKS, JOURNALS AND OTHER

RESOURCES

E) SPORTS AND GYMNASIUM FACILITIES
1. AVAILABILITY OF SPORTS MATERIAL AND GROUNDS

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 175
Satisfied 130
Neutral 49
Dissatisfied 26
Total 380

AVAILABILITY OF SPORTS MATERIAL AND GROUNDS

Salizlied

34%
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2. SPORTS STAFF

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satislied 181
Satisfied 107
Neutral 56

Dissatisfied 36
Total 380
SPORTS STAFF
Satislied

28%

3. GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 150
Satislied 163
Neutral 44

Dissatisfied 23
Total 380

GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING BY THE DIRECTOR OF
PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Satisled
43%

Extremely satisfied
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4. SUPPORT DURING THE SPORTS EVENTS

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 149
Satisfied 144
Neutral 56

Dissatisfied 31
Total 380

SUPPORT DURING THE SPOR'TS EVENTS

Dissatisfied

.....

Satislied
38%
5. FACILITIES AT THE GYMNASIUM

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satislied 182
Satisfied 128
Neutral 51
Dissatisfied 19

Total 380
FACILITIES AT THE GYMNASIUM

Extiemely satishied

Satisflied
34%
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F) STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
1. THE CURRENT SYLLABUS DEVELOPS THE EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS AMONG THE
STUDENTS.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 150
Satisfied 153
Neutral 56

Dissatisiied 21
Total 380

THE CURRENT SYLLABUS DEVELOPS THE EMPLOYABILITY
SKILLS AMONG THE STUDENTS.

Satisfied

40%

2. THE CURRENT SYLLABUS IS USEFUL FOR THE OVERALL DEVELOPMENT OF
PERSONALITY OF THE STUDENTS.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 183
Satisfied 115
Neutral 46

Dissatisfied 36
Total 380

THE CURRENT SYLLABUS IS USEFUL FOR THE OVERALL
DEVELOPMENT OF PERSONALITY OF THE STUDENTS.

Satisfied

30%
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3. THE CURRENT SYLLABUS CREATES SOCIAL AWARENESS AMONG THE STUDENTS.

4, THE CURRENT SYLLABUS CREATES ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS AMONG THE

STUDENTS.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 192
Satisfied 146
Neutral 23

Dissatis{ied 19
Total 380

THE CURRENT SYLLABUS CREATES SOCIAL AWARENESS

AMONG THE STUDENTS.

Satisfied

38%

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 175
Satisfied 146
Neutral 36
Dissatisfied 23
Total 380

THE CURRENT SYLLABUS CREATES ENVIRONMENTAL

AWARENESS AMONG THE STUDENTS.

Satisfied

38%
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5. THE CURRENT SYLLABUS SUPPORTS TO DEVELOP HUMAN AND ETHICAL VALUES
AMONG THE STUDENTS.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 183
Satislied 121
Neutral 46

Dissatisfied 30
Total 380

THE CURRENT SYLLABUS SUPPORTS TO DEVELOP HUMAN AND
ETHICAL VALUES AMONG THE STUDENTS.

Satislied
32%

B) TEACHERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
I. THE COURSES / SYLLABI TAUGHT BY ME HAVE A GOOD BALANCE BETWEEN
THEORY AND APPLICATION:

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 16
Satisfied 13
Neutral 3

Dissatisfied 0
Total 32

Satizfied

41%

THE COURSES / SYLLABI TAUGHT BY ME HAVE A GOOD
BALANCE BETWEEN THEORY AND APPLICATION:
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2. THE OBJECTIVES OF THE SYLLABI ARE WELL DEFINED
Feedback No of Students
Exlremely satisfied 17
Satisfied 11
Neutral
Dissatisfied 1
Total 32

THE OBJECTIVES OF THE SYLLABI ARE WELL DEFINED

Bl il =ad
| Dissatistied

Satisfied
36%

3. THE COURSE OUTCOMES ARE UNDERSTOOD BY THE STUDENTS

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 18
Satislied 14
Neutral 0

Dissatis(ied 0
Total 32

THE COURSE OUTCOMES AR

Dissatisfled _

0%

Sotisfied
44%

E UNDERSTOOD BY THE STUDENTS

Extremely satisfiet

)
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4. THE SYLLABUS HAS EMPLOYMENT ORIENTATION

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 20
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied 1
Total 32
THE SYLLABUS HAS EMPITOYi\lfI ENT ORIENTATION

Satisfied
29%

Extremely satisfied

B5%

5. DIFFICULTY LEVEL OF THE SYLLABUS FOR STUDENTS

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 20
Satisfied 12
Neutral 0
Dissatisfied 0
Total 32
DIFFICULTY LEVEL OF THE SYLLABUS FOR STUDENTS
Dissatisfied  Neuttal

Satisfled
38%

Extremely satisfied

B2%
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6. THE CURRICULUM INCLUDES CROSS-CUTTING ISSUES LIKE GENDER AND
ENVIRONMENT

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 16
Satisfied i1
Neutral 2

Dissatisfied 3
Total 32

THE CURRICULUM INCLUDES CROSS-CUTTING ISSUES LIKE
GENDER AND ENVIRONMENT

Eatichion
Satisfied

6. THE COURSES / SYLLABI OF THE SUBJECTS TAUGHT BY ME INCREASED MY
INTEREST, KNOWLEDGE AND PERSPECTIVE IN THE SUBJECT AREA.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 16
Satisfied 12
Neutral 2

Dissatisfied 2
Total 32

THE COURSES / SYLLABI OF THE SUBJECTS TAUGHT BY ME
INCREASED MY INTEREST, KNOWLEDGE AND PERSPECTIVE IN THE
SUBJECT AREA.

Estleflad
aatislfied
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& THE COLLEGE HAS GIVEN ME FULL FREEDOM TO ADOPT NEW TECHNIQUES /
STRATEGIES OF TEACHING.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 19
Satisfied 3
Neutral 3
Dissatisfied 2
Total 32

THE COLLEGE HAS GIVEN ME FULL FREEDOM TO ADOPT
NEW TECHNIQUES / STRATEGIES OF TEACHING,

Satisfied
25%

9. HAVE THE FREEDOM TO ADOPT NEW TECHNIQUES / STRATEGIES OF TESTING AND
ASSESSMENT OF STUDENTS.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 16
Satisfied 12
Neutral 2

Dissatisfied 2
Total 32

I HAVE THE FREEDOM TO ADOPT NEW TECHNIQUES /
STRATEGIES OF TESTING AND ASSESSMENT OF STUDENTS.

Satisfied

38%
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10. THE PRESCRIBED BOOKS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE LIBRARY IN SUFFICIENT
NUMBERS

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 18
Satisfied 12
Neutral 2

Dissatisfied 0
Total 32

THE PRESCRIBED BOOKS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE LIBRARY
IN SUFFICIENT NUMBERS

C) ALUMNI FEEDBACK

1. VARIOUS CURRICULAR AND EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
BEING CARRIED OUT BY THE COLLEGE.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 26
Satisfied 20
Neutral 4

Dissatisfied 6
Total 56

VARIOUS CURRICULAR AND EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
BEING CARRIED OUT BY THE COLLEGE

Satisfied
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2. INFRASTRUCTURE AND RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT OF THE COLLEGE

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 36
Satisiied 8
Neutral 6
Dissatisfied 4
Total 56

INFRASTRUCTURE AND RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT OF THE
COLLEGE
Lissatisiied

i :
Ccos o/l Fiig ol
15% L et o W

satisfied P’“ e

3. ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE OF THE COLLEGE

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 28
Satisfied 22
Neutral 3

Dissatisfied 3
Total 56

ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE OF THE COLLEGE

SatisTied
39%
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4. OPINION ABOUT THE ADEQUACY OF THE PRESENT
CURRICULAM OF VARIOUS COURSES

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satislied 27
Satisfied 16
Neutral 7
Dissatisfied 6
Total 56

OPINION ABOUT THE ADEQUACY OF THE PRESENT
CURRICULAM OF VARIOUS COURSES

5. OPINION ABOUT THE OVERALL IMPACT OF THE COLLEGE IN SOCIETY

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 32
Satisfied 16
Neutral 4

Dissatisfied 4
Total 56

OPINION ABOUT THE OVERALL IMPACT OF THE COLLEGE IN
SOCIETY
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6. THE CURRENT SYLLABUS DEVELOPS THE EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS
AMONG THE STUDENTS.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satislied 28
Satisfied 16
Neutral -

Dissatisfied 7
Total 56

THE CURRENT SYLLABUS DEVELOPS THE EMPLOYABILITY
SKILLS AMONG THE STUDENTS.

7. THE CURRENT SYLLABUS IS USEFUL FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF
OVERALL PERSONALITY OF THE STUDENTS.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satislied 37
Satisfied 8
Neutral 4

Dissatisfied 7
Total 56

THE CURRENT SYLLABUS IS USEFUL FOR THE DEVELOPMENT
OF OVERALL PERSONALITY OF THE STUDENTS.
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8. THE CURRENT SYLLABUS CREATES SOCIAL AWARENESS AMONG THE
STUDENTS.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 32
Satisfied 17
Neutral 7
Dissatisfied 0
Total 56

THE CURRENT SYLLABUS CREATES S0CTAL AWARENESS
AMONG THE STUDENTS.

Satisiied

20%

D) EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK

1. KNOWLEDGE BASE PROPOSED TO BE CREATED BY THE CURRICULUM.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 4
Satisfied 2
Neutral -
Dissatisfied 1
Total 7

KNOWLEDGE BASE PROPOSED TO BE CREATED BY THE
CURRICULUM
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2. RELEVANT SKILLS INCORPORATED IN THE CURRICULUM.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satislied 3
Satisfied 2
Neutral 1

Dissatisfied I
Total 7

RELEVANT SKILLS INCORPORATED IN THE CURRICULUM,.

Satisfied
29%

3. EMPHASIS IN INNOVATIVE THINKING.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 5
Satislied 2
Neutral 0

Dissatis{ied 0
Total 7

EMPHASIS IN INNOVATIVE THINKING.

J
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4. USE OF RELEVANT TECHNOLOGY TAUGHT BY THE CURRICULUM

Feedback No of Students
Exiremely satisfied 4
Satisfied 1
Neutral 1
Dissatisfied 1
Total 7
USE OF RELEVANT TECHNOLOGY TAUGHT BY THE

CURRICULUM

Satislied
15%

5. EMPHASIS ON VALUES.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 4
Satisfied 3
Neutral 0

Dissatisfied 0
Total i

EMPHASIS ON VALUES.

Satisfled
43%
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5. DEVELOPMENT OF PROFESSIONAL ETHICS TARGETED BY THE

CURRICULUM.
Feedback No of Students
Extremely satislied 4
Satisfied i
Neultral 2
Dissatisfied 0
Total 7

DEVELOPMENT OF PROFESSIONAL ETHICS TARGETED BY THE
CURRICULUM.

8. LEVEL OF COMPETENCY IN THE RELEVANT FIELD THAT THE
CURRICULUM CAN CREATE IN THE STUDENT.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 4
Satisfied 1
Neutral 2
Dissatisfied 0
Total 7

LEVEL OF COMPETENCY IN THE RELEVANT FIELD THAT THE
CURRICULUM CAN CREATE IN THE STUDENT
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E) PARENTS / GUARDIAN FEEDBACK

1. CONTRIBUTION OF THE COLLEGE INOVERALL DEVELOPMENT
OF YOUR WARD

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 45
Satisfied 9
Neutral 8

Dissatisfied 6
Total 68

CONTRIBUTION OF THE COLLEGE IN OVERALL DEVELOPMENT
OF YOUR WARD

2. INFRASTRUCTURE AND SUPPORT SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE
COLLEGE

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satislied 41
Satisfied 17
Neutral 8
Dissatisfied 2
Total 68

INFRASTRUCTURE AND SUPPORT SERVICES PROVIDED BY
THE COLLEGE
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3. VARIOUS CURRICULAR AND EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
BEING CARRIED OUT BY COLLEGE

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satislied 38
Satisfied 20
Neutral 6

Dissatisf{ied 4
Total 68

VARIOUS CURRICULAR AND EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
BEING CARRIED OUT BY COLLEGE

Satisflied

29%

4. QUALITY OF TEACHING IN THE COLLEGE

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 43
Satisfied 13
Neutral 5

Dissatisfied 7
Total 68

QUALITY OF TEACHING IN THE COLLEGE

Satislied

3
19%
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5. OPINION ABOUT THE OVERALL IMPACT OF THE COLLEGE

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 39
Satisfied 18
Neutral 7

Dissatisfied o
Total 68

OPINION ABOUT THE OVERALL IMPACT OF THE COLLEGE

L2 - I3 o
Satisfied

27%

6. THE CURRENT SYLLABUS DEVELOPS THE EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS
AMONG THE STUDENTS.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 33
Satisfied 27
Neutral 5

Dissatisfied 3
Total 68

THE CURRENT SYLLABUS DEVELOPS THE EMPLOYABILITY
SKILLS AMONG THE STUDENTS.

Satisfied
40%
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7. THE CURRENT SYLLABUS

IS USEFUL FOR THE OVERALL

DEVELOPMENT OF PERSONALITY OF THE STUDENTS.

STUDENTS.

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 37
Satisfied 18
Neutral 6
Dissatisfied 7
Total 68

THE CURRENT SYLLABUS IS USEFUL FOR THE OVERALL
DEVELOPMENT OF PERSONALITY OF THE STUDENTS.

. THE CURRENT SYLLABUS CREATES SOCIAL AWARENESS AMONG THE

Feedback No of Students
Extremely satisfied 41
Satis{ied 17
Neutral 4

Dissatisfied 3
Total 68

THE CURRENT SYLLABUS CREATES SOCIAL AWARENESS
AMONG THE STUDENTS.
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Other Suggestion

Type/Nature of Response/Suggestion 2020-21
Feedback Taken
There should be a provision to accept online
Student’s payment of different fees.
Feedback Conducting online lectures for avoiding social

contact among students

Create WhatsApp groups of students for
effective communication of different events
and schedules at the college.

Alumni Feedback | College should distribute mask to students

College  should conduct  sensitization
programmes about COVID 19.

Teachers feedback | Organize events of State, National and
International level

The College should coniribute in some of the
social issues.

Employers Organize programme to train students about
Feedback social responsibility
Covid awareness programme should be
organized

The College should contribute in some ways for
relief from COVID 19.

Parent Feedback

y v
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